(C) Has a high school diploma or the equivalent;
      (D) Has successfully completed a literacy and reading comprehension screening process approved 
by the board;
      (E) Has successfully completed a certified medication assistant training course of not less than one 
hundred fifteen (115) hours approved   
           by the board; and
      (F) Has successfully passed an examination on subjects the board determines; or

(2) The applicant has:
      (A) Completed a portion of a nursing education program equivalent to the certified medication